Rev. 0768CS–02/99
1
AT91 ARM®
Thumb®
Microcontrollers
AT91M40400
Summary
Features

JTAG chip ID which identifies the core to the ICE system.
This is not JTAG IEEE 1149.1 compliant.
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Power Supply Ordering Code Package Operation Range
25 2.7V to 3.6V AT91M40400-25AC  TQFP 100 Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT91M40400-25AI  TQFP 100 Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
33 2.7V to 3.6V AT91M40400-33AC TQFP 100 Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
12 1.8V to 3.6V AT91M40400-12AC-1.8 TQFP 100 Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
7
© Atmel Corporation 1999.
Atmel Corporation makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company’s standard war-